Vision, Modeling, and Visualization (2020)
J. Krüger, M. Niessner, and J. Stückler (Eds.)
Visualizing Sets and Changes in Membership Using Layered Set
Intersection Graphs
Shivam Agarwal1† , Gleb Tkachev2‡ , Michel Wermelinger3§ , and Fabian Beck1¶
1 University of Duisburg-Essen, Germany, 2 University of Stuttgart, Germany, 3 Open University, UK
Aggregated
1990’s

c© 2020 The Author(s)
Eurographics Proceedings c© 2020 The Eurographics Association.
S. Agarwal et al. / Visualizing Sets and Changes in Membership Using Layered Set Intersection Graphs
References
[AAMH13] ALSALLAKH, BILAL, AIGNER, WOLFGANG, MIKSCH, SIL-
VIA, and HAUSER, HELWIG. “Radial Sets: Interactive Visual Analysis
of Large Overlapping Sets”. IEEE Transactions on Visualization and
Computer Graphics 19.12 (2013), 2496–2505. DOI: 10.1109/TVCG.
2013.184 2, 6.
[AB20] AGARWAL, SHIVAM and BECK, FABIAN. “Set Streams: Visual
Exploration of Dynamic Overlapping Sets”. Computer Graphics Forum
39.3 (2020), 383–391. ISSN: 1467-8659. DOI: doi:10.1111/cgf.
13988 2, 8.
[Aga20] AGARWAL, SHIVAM. Supplementary Material: Visualizing Sets
and Changes in Membership Using Layered Set Intersection Graphs.
2020. DOI: 10.17605/OSF.IO/3ND9H 2, 3, 5, 6, 8.
[AMA*16] ALSALLAKH, BILAL, MICALLEF, LUANA, AIGNER, WOLF-
GANG, et al. “The State-of-the-Art of Set Visualization”. Computer
Graphics Forum 35.1 (2016), 234–260. DOI: 10 . 1111 / cgf .
12722 1, 2, 8.

[BH11] BORGATTI, STEPHEN P and HALGIN, DANIEL S. “Analyzing af-
filiation networks”. The SAGE Handbook of Social Network Analysis.
2011, 417–433. DOI: 10.4135/9781446294413.n28 2.
[CPC09] COLLINS, CHRISTOPHER, PENN, GERALD, and CARPENDALE,
SHEELAGH. “Bubble Sets: Revealing set relations with isocontours over
existing visualizations”. IEEE Transactions on Visualization and Com-
puter Graphics 15.6 (2009), 1009–1016. DOI: 10 . 1109 / TVCG .
2009.122 8.
[CVW09] COLLINS, C., VIEGAS, F. B., and WATTENBERG, M. “Parallel
Tag Clouds to explore and analyze faceted text corpora”. Proceedings of
IEEE Symposium on Visual Analytics Science and Technology. 2009, 91–
98. DOI: 10.1109/VAST.2009.5333443 2.
[DHRD12] DÖRK, MARIAN, HENRY RICHE, NATHALIE, RAMOS, GON-
ZALO, and DUMAIS, SUSAN. “PivotPaths: Strolling through faceted in-
formation spaces”. IEEE Transactions on Visualization and Computer
Graphics 18.12 (2012), 2709–2718. DOI: 10.1109/TVCG.2012.
252 2.
[EDB04] EKLUND, PETER, DUCROU, JON, and BRAWN, PETER. “Con-
cept Lattices for Information Visualization: Can Novices Read Line-
Diagrams?”: Concept Lattices. 2004, 57–73. ISBN: 978-3-540-24651-0.

infsof.2016.12.001 2.
[GW12] GANTER, BERNHARD and WILLE, RUDOLF. Formal Concept
Analysis: Mathematical foundations. 1st. 2012. DOI: 10.1007/978-
3-642-59830-2 2.
[LGS*14] LEX, ALEXANDER, GEHLENBORG, NILS, STROBELT, HEN-
DRIK, et al. “UpSet: Visualization of intersecting sets”. IEEE Transac-
tions on Visualization and Computer Graphics 20.12 (2014), 1983–1992.
DOI: 10.1109/TVCG.2014.2346248 2, 8.
[Mis06] MISUE, KAZUO. “Drawing bipartite graphs as anchored maps”.
Proceedings of Asia-Pacific Symposium on Information Visualisation.
2006, 169–177. URL: https://dl.acm.org/doi/10.5555/
1151903.1151929 2.
[MMLA12] MELO, C., MIKHEEV, A., LE-GRAND, B., and AUFAURE,
M. “Cubix: A Visual Analytics Tool for Conceptual and Semantic Data”.
Proceedings of International Conference on Data Mining Workshops.
2012, 894–897. DOI: 10.1109/ICDMW.2012.41 2.
[MWTI19] MIZUNO, KAZUYO, WU, HSIANG-YUN, TAKAHASHI, SHI-
GEO, and IGARASHI, TAKEO. “Optimizing Stepwise Animation in Dy-
namic Set Diagrams”. Computer Graphics Forum 38.3 (2019), 13–24.
DOI: 10.1111/cgf.13668 2.

tion”. Information Visualization 7.2 (2008), 118–132. DOI: 10.1057/
palgrave.ivs.9500180 2.
[SJUS08] SCHULZ, HANS-JÖRG, JOHN, MATHIAS, UNGER, ANDREA,
and SCHUMANN, HEIDRUN. “Visual Analysis of Bipartite Biological
Networks”. Proceedings of Eurographics Workshop on Visual Comput-
ing for Biomedicine. 2008, 135–142. ISBN: 978-3-905674-13-2. DOI:
10.2312/vcbm/vcbm08/135-142 2.
[SKG16] SINGH, PREM KUMAR, KUMAR, CHERUKURI ASWANI, and
GANI, ABDULLAH. “A comprehensive survey on formal concept anal-
ysis, its research trends and applications”. International Journal of Ap-
plied Mathematics and Computer Science 26.2 (2016), 495–516. URL:
[SMDS14] SADANA, RAMIK, MAJOR, TIMOTHY, DOVE, ALISTAIR, and
STASKO, JOHN. “OnSet: A Visualization Technique for Large-scale
Binary Set Data”. IEEE Transactions on Visualization and Computer
Graphics 20.12 (2014), 1993–2002. DOI: 10.1109/TVCG.2014.
2346249 8.
[STT81] SUGIYAMA, KOZO, TAGAWA, SHOJIRO, and TODA, MIT-
SUHIKO. “Methods for Visual Understanding of Hierarchical System
Structures”. IEEE Transactions on Systems, Man, and Cybernetics 11.2
(1981), 109–125. ISSN: 0018-9472. DOI: 10.1109/tsmc.1981.
4308636 4.
[vBA*12] VON LANDESBERGER, T., BREMM, S., ANDRIENKO, N., et al.
“Visual analytics methods for categoric spatio-temporal data”. Proceed-
ings of IEEE Conference on Visual Analytics Science and Technology.
2012, 183–192. DOI: 10.1109/VAST.2012.6400553 2.
[VBP*20] VALDIVIA, PAOLA, BUONO, PAOLO, PLAISANT, CATHERINE,
et al. “Analyzing Dynamic Hypergraphs with Parallel Aggregated Or-
dered Hypergraph Visualization”. IEEE Transactions on Visualization
and Computer Graphics (To appear) (2020). DOI: 10.1109/TVCG.